
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  

T7  1  1   Drexel 285  272  282       839  -13 
10  9  2   Elon 289  280  276       845  -7 
12  5  T3   Georgia Southern 291  274  281       846  -6 
1  6  T3   Radford 273  293  280       846  -6 
4  4  5   Augusta 282  282  285       849  -3 
9  3  6   Xavier 288  275  287       850  -2 
2  2  7   High Point 277  283  291       851  -1 

15  T10  8   Wofford College 294  278  283       855  +3 
T7  8  9   Queens Univ. of Charlotte 285  283  289       857  +5 
6  12  10   Appalachian State 284  291  287       862  +10 
3  7  11   Western Carolina 280  287  296       863  +11 

13  13  12   Abilene Christian U. 292  286  288       866  +14 
5  T10  13   Kennesaw State 283  289  295       867  +15 

11  15  14   Georgia State 290  298  280       868  +16 
14  14  15   Western Kentucky 293  287  292       872  +20 
16  16  16   Francis Marion 298  296  296       890  +38 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T2 1   Remi Chartier *  East Tennessee St.  65   69  65       199  -14   
1 2   Carson Bellish  Xavier  68   64  72       204  -9   

T5 T3   Luke Koenig  Georgia Southern  71   65  71       207  -6   
T33 T3   Juan Callejo  Elon  71   72  64       207  -6   
T11 T3   Calahan Keever *  Clemson  71   67  69       207  -6   
T13 T6   Ed Davis  Queens Univ. of Charlotte  68   71  69       208  -5   
T8 T6   Jack Wieler  Elon  68   69  71       208  -5   
T20 T6   Matthew Larkin  Wofford College  74   66  68       208  -5   
T5 T6   Gregor Meyer  High Point  68   68  72       208  -5   
T33 T6   Nick Taliaferro  Radford  73   70  65       208  -5   
T2 T6   Addison Beam  Appalachian State  65   69  74       208  -5   
T11 T6   Drake Wilcox  Queens Univ. of Charlotte  73   65  70       208  -5   
T13 T6   Caleb Taylor  Drexel  70   69  69       208  -5   
T23 T14   Herman Huus  Appalachian State  70   71  68       209  -4   
T23 T14   Ben Carberry *  East Tennessee St.  68   73  68       209  -4   
T13 T16   Drue Nicholas  Drexel  72   67  71       210  -3   
T13 T16   Hayden Carner *  Georgia Southern  71   68  71       210  -3   
T8 T16   Ivan Ninkovic  Western Carolina  67   70  73       210  -3   
T13 T16   Tom Haberer *  Wake Forest  68   71  71       210  -3   
T20 T20   Jay Smith  High Point  70   70  71       211  -2   
T33 T20   Brycen Jones *  Georgia Southern  73   70  68       211  -2   
T45 T20   Reece Coleman  Georgia Southern  72   73  66       211  -2   
4 T20   Dawson Booth  Augusta  66   69  76       211  -2   

T5 T20   Patrick Gareiss  Radford  66   70  75       211  -2   
T20 T20   Magnus Pedersen  Western Carolina  70   70  71       211  -2   
T23 T26   Xavier Schwarz  Francis Marion  70   71  72       213  E   
T45 T26   Hugo Lari  Kennesaw State  72   73  68       213  E   
T27 T26   Stefan Jacobs  Augusta  72   70  71       213  E   
T40 T26   Kyle Haas *  Wake Forest  71   73  69       213  E   
T13 T30   Dalton Payne *  Western Carolina  67   72  75       214  +1   
T8 T30   Oscar Maxfield  Drexel  72   65  77       214  +1   
T33 T30   Oscar Zimmerman  Xavier  73   70  71       214  +1   
T27 T30   Claes Borregaard  Kennesaw State  72   70  72       214  +1   
T45 T30   Matt Doyle  Elon  74   71  69       214  +1   
T27 T30   Griffin Mitchell  Drexel  71   71  72       214  +1   
T45 T36   Colin Browning  Appalachian State  73   72  70       215  +2   
T45 T36   Zane Heusel  Abilene Christian U.  69   76  70       215  +2   
T45 T36   Connor MacMillan  Georgia State  76   69  70       215  +2   
T59 T39   Liam Hart  Drexel  75   71  70       216  +3   
T59 T39   Brantley Baker  Georgia Southern  76   70  70       216  +3   
T33 T39   Miller Carr  High Point  72   71  73       216  +3   
T40 T42   Andrew Korytoski *  Western Carolina  73   71  73       217  +4   
T67 T42   Ryan Klis  Augusta  71   76  70       217  +4   
T59 T42   Blake Farbman  Georgia State  69   77  71       217  +4   

T71 T42   Gareth Steyn  Georgia State  71   77  69       217  +4 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T67 T42   Jack Korotcoff  Xavier  76   71  70       217  +4   
T45 T42   Garrett Risner  Elon  77   68  72       217  +4   
T59 T42   Bobby Dudeck  Radford  70   76  71       217  +4   
T71 T42   Bryce Corbett  Radford  69   79  69       217  +4   
T23 T42   Luke Fuller  Western Kentucky  71   70  76       217  +4   
T82 T42   Ben Jordan  Wofford College  71   78  68       217  +4   
T59 T42   Connery Meyer  Western Kentucky  71   75  71       217  +4   
T27 T42   Parker Claxton  Georgia Southern  72   70  75       217  +4   
T33 T54   Grady Newton  High Point  67   76  75       218  +5   
T40 T54   Dalton Burts  Augusta  73   71  74       218  +5   
T71 T54   Cole Stevens  Augusta  76   72  70       218  +5   
T45 T54   Marco Florioli *  Wake Forest  72   73  73       218  +5   
T67 T54   Trenton Johnson  Abilene Christian U.  73   74  71       218  +5   
T40 T59   Glover Amick  Wofford College  72   72  75       219  +6   
T45 T59   Luke Dasher  Georgia Southern  76   69  74       219  +6   
T82 T59   Jordan Jung  Georgia State  74   75  70       219  +6   
T27 T59   Shaun Cook  Kennesaw State  68   74  77       219  +6   
T27 T59   Pablo Hernandez  Western Carolina  69   73  77       219  +6   
T45 T64   Nathan Piatt  Radford  68   77  75       220  +7   
85 T64   Ian Pienaar *  Augusta  79   71  70       220  +7   

T92 T64   Landon Durham *  Elon  78   74  68       220  +7   
T59 T64   Thomas Taylor-Cross  Queens Univ. of Charlotte  73   73  74       220  +7   
T45 T64   Gregoire Hoyeau  Abilene Christian U.  75   70  75       220  +7   
T40 T64   Justin Gabbard  Xavier  71   73  76       220  +7   
T59 T64   Riley Grindstaff  Western Kentucky  75   71  74       220  +7   
T71 T64   Harry Jones  Wofford College  77   71  72       220  +7   
T71 T64   Preston Cooper  Abilene Christian U.  76   72  72       220  +7   
T33 T73   Hunter Gillard  Kennesaw State  71   72  78       221  +8   
T45 T73   Thomas Buisson  Abilene Christian U.  75   70  76       221  +8   
T86 T73   Josh Lendach *  Western Carolina  75   76  70       221  +8   
T71 T76   Jennings Glenn  Elon  76   72  74       222  +9   
T13 T76   Justin Burroughs *  Clemson  68   71  83       222  +9   
T67 T76   Burch Harrison  High Point  73   74  75       222  +9   
T45 T76   Clayson Good  Queens Univ. of Charlotte  71   74  77       222  +9   
T86 T76   Stephen Warren  Western Kentucky  80   71  71       222  +9   
T71 T76   Austin Scott *  Clemson  73   75  74       222  +9   
T71 T76   Ray Filter  Xavier  78   70  74       222  +9   
T45 T83   Ian Glanton *  Georgia Southern  76   69  78       223  +10   
T71 T83   Ollie Rotermund *  Elon  72   76  75       223  +10   
T59 T83   Joshua Pritchett *  East Tennessee St.  74   72  77       223  +10   
T86 T86   Dean Wilken *  Augusta  75   76  73       224  +11   
T82 T86   Jace Butcher  Western Carolina  75   74  75       224  +11   

T71 T88   Michael Bevins *  Western Carolina  70   78  77       225  +12 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T86 T88   Pake June  Francis Marion  77   74  74       225  +12   
T71 90   Max Cranford  Wofford College  79   69  78       226  +13   
T86 T91   Nic Hofman  Western Kentucky  76   75  76       227  +14   
T94 T91   Mitchell Vance  Francis Marion  74   79  74       227  +14   
T94 93   John Fahey  Queens Univ. of Charlotte  77   76  76       229  +16   
98 T94   Landon Seiffert  Francis Marion  79   75  76       230  +17   

T92 T94   Kyle Bachkosky  Kennesaw State  73   79  78       230  +17   
T94 T96   Ryan Bozard  Francis Marion  77   76  78       231  +18   
T94 T96   Tanner Bronnum  Georgia State  76   77  78       231  +18   
99 98   Rob Bergevin  Appalachian State  76   79  78       233  +20   

T86 99   Kiefer Bulau  Western Carolina  74   77  85       236  +23   
100 100   Jack Seward  Appalachian State  82   84  75       241  +28   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Drexel 285 272 282 839

T6 Caleb Taylor (2) 70 69 69 208

T16 Drue Nicholas (1) 72 67 71 210

T30 Oscar Maxfield (3) 72 65 77 214

T30 Griffin Mitchell (5) 71 71 72 214

T39 Liam Hart (4) 75 71 70 216

2 Elon 289 280 276 845

T3 Juan Callejo (2) 71 72 64 207

T6 Jack Wieler (4) 68 69 71 208

T30 Matt Doyle (3) 74 71 69 214

T42 Garrett Risner (1) 77 68 72 217

T76 Jennings Glenn (5) 76 72 74 222

T3 Georgia Southern 291 274 281 846

T3 Luke Koenig (1) 71 65 71 207

T20 Reece Coleman (4) 72 73 66 211

T39 Brantley Baker (3) 76 70 70 216

T42 Parker Claxton (2) 72 70 75 217

T59 Luke Dasher (5) 76 69 74 219

T3 Radford 273 293 280 846

T6 Nick Taliaferro (2) 73 70 65 208

T20 Patrick Gareiss (5) 66 70 75 211

T42 Bryce Corbett (1) 69 79 69 217

T42 Bobby Dudeck (3) 70 76 71 217

T64 Nathan Piatt (4) 68 77 75 220

5 Augusta 282 282 285 849

T20 Dawson Booth (3) 66 69 76 211

T26 Stefan Jacobs (4) 72 70 71 213

T42 Ryan Klis (2) 71 76 70 217

T54 Cole Stevens (1) 76 72 70 218

T54 Dalton Burts (5) 73 71 74 218

6 Xavier 288 275 287 850

2 Carson Bellish (5) 68 64 72 204

T30 Oscar Zimmerman (3) 73 70 71 214

T42 Jack Korotcoff (4) 76 71 70 217

T64 Justin Gabbard (1) 71 73 76 220

T76 Ray Filter (2) 78 70 74 222

7 High Point 277 283 291 851

T6 Gregor Meyer (1) 68 68 72 208

T20 Jay Smith (2) 70 70 71 211

T39 Miller Carr (3) 72 71 73 216

T54 Grady Newton (5) 67 76 75 218

T76 Burch Harrison (4) 73 74 75 222
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Wofford College 294 278 283 855

T6 Matthew Larkin (1) 74 66 68 208

T42 Ben Jordan (5) 71 78 68 217

T59 Glover Amick (4) 72 72 75 219

T64 Harry Jones (2) 77 71 72 220

90 Max Cranford (3) 79 69 78 226

9 Queens Univ. of Charlotte 285 283 289 857

T6 Drake Wilcox (2) 73 65 70 208

T6 Ed Davis (4) 68 71 69 208

T64 Thomas Taylor-Cross (5) 73 73 74 220

T76 Clayson Good (1) 71 74 77 222

93 John Fahey (3) 77 76 76 229

10 Appalachian State 284 291 287 862

T6 Addison Beam (1) 65 69 74 208

T14 Herman Huus (5) 70 71 68 209

T36 Colin Browning (2) 73 72 70 215

98 Rob Bergevin (3) 76 79 78 233

100 Jack Seward (4) 82 84 75 241

11 Western Carolina 280 287 296 863

T16 Ivan Ninkovic (3) 67 70 73 210

T20 Magnus Pedersen (2) 70 70 71 211

T59 Pablo Hernandez (1) 69 73 77 219

T86 Jace Butcher (4) 75 74 75 224

99 Kiefer Bulau (5) 74 77 85 236

12 Abilene Christian U. 292 286 288 866

T36 Zane Heusel (1) 69 76 70 215

T54 Trenton Johnson (2) 73 74 71 218

T64 Preston Cooper (3) 76 72 72 220

T64 Gregoire Hoyeau (5) 75 70 75 220

T73 Thomas Buisson (4) 75 70 76 221

13 Kennesaw State 283 289 295 867

T26 Hugo Lari (4) 72 73 68 213

T30 Claes Borregaard (3) 72 70 72 214

T59 Shaun Cook (1) 68 74 77 219

T73 Hunter Gillard (5) 71 72 78 221

T94 Kyle Bachkosky (2) 73 79 78 230

14 Georgia State 290 298 280 868

T36 Connor MacMillan (3) 76 69 70 215

T42 Blake Farbman (2) 69 77 71 217

T42 Gareth Steyn (4) 71 77 69 217

T59 Jordan Jung (1) 74 75 70 219

T96 Tanner Bronnum (5) 76 77 78 231

15 Western Kentucky 293 287 292 872

T42 Luke Fuller (3) 71 70 76 217

T42 Connery Meyer (4) 71 75 71 217

T64 Riley Grindstaff (2) 75 71 74 220

T76 Stephen Warren (5) 80 71 71 222

T91 Nic Hofman (1) 76 75 76 227

16 Francis Marion 298 296 296 890

T26 Xavier Schwarz (1) 70 71 72 213

T88 Pake June (3) 77 74 74 225

T91 Mitchell Vance (2) 74 79 74 227

T94 Landon Seiffert (4) 79 75 76 230

T96 Ryan Bozard (5) 77 76 78 231
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Remi Chartier (East Tennessee St.) 65 69 65 199

T3 Calahan Keever (Clemson) 71 67 69 207

T14 Ben Carberry (East Tennessee St.) 68 73 68 209

T16 Hayden Carner (Georgia Southern) 71 68 71 210

T16 Tom Haberer (Wake Forest) 68 71 71 210

T20 Brycen Jones (Georgia Southern) 73 70 68 211

T26 Kyle Haas (Wake Forest) 71 73 69 213

T30 Dalton Payne (Western Carolina) 67 72 75 214

T42 Andrew Korytoski (Western Carolina) 73 71 73 217

T54 Marco Florioli (Wake Forest) 72 73 73 218

T64 Landon Durham (Elon) 78 74 68 220

T64 Ian Pienaar (Augusta) 79 71 70 220

T73 Josh Lendach (Western Carolina) 75 76 70 221

T76 Austin Scott (Clemson) 73 75 74 222

T76 Justin Burroughs (Clemson) 68 71 83 222

T83 Joshua Pritchett (East Tennessee St.) 74 72 77 223

T83 Ollie Rotermund (Elon) 72 76 75 223

T83 Ian Glanton (Georgia Southern) 76 69 78 223

T86 Dean Wilken (Augusta) 75 76 73 224

T88 Michael Bevins (Western Carolina) 70 78 77 225
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Drexel 285 272 282 839 -13
2  Elon 289 280 276 845 -7
T3  Georgia Southern 291 274 281 846 -6
T3  Radford 273 293 280 846 -6
5  Augusta 282 282 285 849 -3
6  Xavier 288 275 287 850 -2
7  High Point 277 283 291 851 -1
8  Wofford College 294 278 283 855 +3
9  Queens Univ. of Charlotte 285 283 289 857 +5
10  Appalachian State 284 291 287 862 +10
11  Western Carolina 280 287 296 863 +11
12  Abilene Christian U. 292 286 288 866 +14
13  Kennesaw State 283 289 295 867 +15
14  Georgia State 290 298 280 868 +16
15  Western Kentucky 293 287 292 872 +20
16  Francis Marion 298 296 296 890 +38

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Remi Chartier *  East Tennessee St. 65  69  65  199  -14 
2    Carson Bellish  Xavier 68  64  72  204  -9 
T3    Juan Callejo  Elon 71  72  64  207  -6 
T3    Calahan Keever *  Clemson 71  67  69  207  -6 
T3    Luke Koenig  Georgia Southern 71  65  71  207  -6 
T6    Addison Beam  Appalachian State 65  69  74  208  -5 
T6    Ed Davis  Queens Univ. of Charlotte 68  71  69  208  -5 
T6    Matthew Larkin  Wofford College 74  66  68  208  -5 
T6    Gregor Meyer  High Point 68  68  72  208  -5 
T6    Nick Taliaferro  Radford 73  70  65  208  -5 
T6    Caleb Taylor  Drexel 70  69  69  208  -5 
T6    Jack Wieler  Elon 68  69  71  208  -5 
T6    Drake Wilcox  Queens Univ. of Charlotte 73  65  70  208  -5 
T14    Ben Carberry *  East Tennessee St. 68  73  68  209  -4 
T14    Herman Huus  Appalachian State 70  71  68  209  -4 
T16    Hayden Carner *  Georgia Southern 71  68  71  210  -3 
T16    Tom Haberer *  Wake Forest 68  71  71  210  -3 
T16    Drue Nicholas  Drexel 72  67  71  210  -3 
T16    Ivan Ninkovic  Western Carolina 67  70  73  210  -3 
T20    Dawson Booth  Augusta 66  69  76  211  -2 
T20    Reece Coleman  Georgia Southern 72  73  66  211  -2 
T20    Patrick Gareiss  Radford 66  70  75  211  -2 
T20    Brycen Jones *  Georgia Southern 73  70  68  211  -2 
T20    Magnus Pedersen  Western Carolina 70  70  71  211  -2 
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Callejo Elon B 2.75 -3 
C. Bellish Xavier 2.75 -3 
H. Huus App St 2.83 -2 
P. Cooper Abilene Ch 2.83 -2 
R. Filter Xavier 2.92 -1 
B. Farbman Georgia St 2.92 -1 
O. Zimmerman Xavier 2.92 -1 
G. Mitchell Drexel 2.92 -1 
M. Larkin Wofford 2.92 -1 
D. Booth Augusta 2.92 -1 
D. Wilcox Queen-Char 3.00 E 
G. Risner Elon B 3.00 E 
H. Lari Kennesaw S 3.00 E 
J. Wieler Elon B 3.00 E 
K. Haas WFU 3.08 +1 
G. Amick Wofford 3.08 +1 
D. Burts Augusta 3.08 +1 
C. Keever CLEM 3.08 +1 
H. Carner Ga South 3.08 +1 
L. Koenig Ga South 3.08 +1 
X. Schwarz Fr. Marion 3.08 +1 
B. Dudeck Radford 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
R. Chartier ETSU 3.64 -12 
C. Taylor Drexel 3.85 -5 
G. Meyer High Point 3.88 -4 
A. Beam App St 3.88 -4 
M. Pedersen W Carolina 3.88 -4 
B. Jones Ga South 3.88 -4 
E. Davis Queen-Char 3.88 -4 
M. Larkin Wofford 3.91 -3 
N. Taliaferro Radford 3.91 -3 
C. Bellish Xavier 3.91 -3 
D. Nicholas Drexel 3.94 -2 
C. Keever CLEM 3.94 -2 
G. Steyn Georgia St 3.97 -1 
H. Carner Ga South 3.97 -1 
R. Grindstaff W Kentucky 3.97 -1 
L. Dasher Ga South 3.97 -1 
C. Browning App St 4.00 E 
B. Carberry ETSU 4.00 E 
L. Fuller W Kentucky 4.00 E 
L. Koenig Ga South 4.00 E 
P. Claxton Ga South 4.00 E 
R. Coleman Ga South 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
T. Haberer WFU 4.11 -8 
J. Callejo Elon B 4.22 -7 
L. Koenig Ga South 4.22 -7 
D. Wilcox Queen-Char 4.33 -6 
I. Ninkovic W Carolina 4.33 -6 
R. Coleman Ga South 4.33 -6 
J. Wieler Elon B 4.33 -6 
P. Gareiss Radford 4.33 -6 
B. Carberry ETSU 4.44 -5 
G. Newton High Point 4.44 -5 
D. Booth Augusta 4.44 -5 
B. Baker Ga South 4.44 -5 
C. Keever CLEM 4.44 -5 
K. Haas WFU 4.56 -4 
R. Filter Xavier 4.56 -4 
M. Doyle Elon B 4.56 -4 
J. Jung Georgia St 4.56 -4 
H. Jones Wofford 4.56 -4 
C. Meyer W Kentucky 4.56 -4 
A. Scott CLEM 4.56 -4 
X. Schwarz Fr. Marion 4.56 -4 
J. Burroughs CLEM 4.56 -4 

Eagles 
J. Korotcoff Xavier 2
P. Gareiss Radford 2
J. Wieler Elon B 2
H. Gillard Kennesaw S 1
M. Florioli WFU 1
T. Haberer WFU 1
C. Stevens Augusta 1
C. Good Queen-Char 1
D. Wilcox Queen-Char 1
C. Browning App St 1
B. Dudeck Radford 1
J. Jung Georgia St 1
S. Warren W Kentucky 1
I. Glanton Ga South 1
J. Callejo Elon B 1
C. Taylor Drexel 1
P. June Fr. Marion 1
B. Jordan Wofford 1
N. Hofman W Kentucky 1
L. Durham Elon B 1
I. Ninkovic W Carolina 1
D. Payne W Carolina 1

Birdies 
R. Chartier ETSU 18
A. Beam App St 17
C. Bellish Xavier 16
H. Huus App St 15
E. Davis Queen-Char 15
C. Keever CLEM 15
S. Jacobs Augusta 14
H. Lari Kennesaw S 14
B. Jones Ga South 14
H. Carner Ga South 14
J. Callejo Elon B 14
N. Taliaferro Radford 14
G. Newton High Point 13
C. Meyer W Kentucky 13
L. Koenig Ga South 13
R. Coleman Ga South 13
J. Smith High Point 13
O. Maxfield Drexel 13
T. Haberer WFU 13
B. Jordan Wofford 12
G. Hoyeau Abilene Ch 12
B. Corbett Radford 12

Pars 
C. Borregaard Kennesaw S 43
D. Booth Augusta 40
L. Dasher Ga South 40
G. Risner Elon B 39
L. Fuller W Kentucky 38
D. Nicholas Drexel 38
A. Korytoski W Carolina 38
X. Schwarz Fr. Marion 37
G. Steyn Georgia St 37
D. Wilcox Queen-Char 37
B. Carberry ETSU 36
C. Good Queen-Char 36
M. Larkin Wofford 36
G. Mitchell Drexel 36
B. Baker Ga South 36
J. Glenn Elon B 36
H. Gillard Kennesaw S 36
J. Wieler Elon B 35
C. Stevens Augusta 35
C. Taylor Drexel 35
G. Meyer High Point 35
L. Koenig Ga South 34
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 JT Poston Invite 72.48 100

2 2023 JT Poston Invite 72.20 100

3 2023 JT Poston Invite 72.67 100

 

Total Average Scores
2023 JT Poston Invite 72.45 300

 

Country Club of Sapphire Valley: 2023 JT Poston Invite
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 380     14 62 21 2 1 

2 5 591     22 57 20 1   

3 3 195     11 66 21 2   

4 4 435     8 52 30 9 1 

5 4 354     21 58 17 4   

6 5 551   4 35 45 13 2 1 

7 3 231     3 50 38 7 2 

8 4 461   1 17 57 21 4   

9 4 388     8 72 17 2 1 

10 4 456     15 70 13 2   

11 3 140     19 70 10 1   

12 4 287   1 32 50 15 2   

13 4 475     15 70 15     

14 5 516   2 54 31 10 3   

15 4 455     19 57 21 1 2 

16 3 204     6 58 28 5 3 

17 4 428     16 60 22 2   

18 4 460     16 47 27 10   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 3 231 +0.57 

4 4 435 +0.43 

16 3 204 +0.42 

18 4 460 +0.31 

9 4 388 +0.16 

3 3 195 +0.14 

1 4 380 +0.14 

15 4 455 +0.11 

17 4 428 +0.10 

8 4 461 +0.10 

5 4 354 +0.04 

10 4 456 +0.02 

2 5 591 +0.00 

13 4 475 +0.00 

11 3 140 -0.07 

12 4 287 -0.15 

6 5 551 -0.23 

14 5 516 -0.42 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28273&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28273&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28273&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28273&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28273&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28273&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28273&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28273&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28273&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28273&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28273&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28273&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 435 +0.57 

17 4 428 +0.37 

18 4 460 +0.35 

16 3 204 +0.30 

7 3 231 +0.30 

13 4 475 +0.27 

11 3 140 +0.15 

3 3 195 +0.14 

8 4 461 +0.14 

10 4 456 +0.10 

5 4 354 -0.02 

15 4 455 -0.03 

2 5 591 -0.08 

6 5 551 -0.11 

9 4 388 -0.12 

1 4 380 -0.15 

12 4 287 -0.25 

14 5 516 -0.45 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 435 +0.62 

16 3 204 +0.35 

18 4 460 +0.24 

3 3 195 +0.24 

7 3 231 +0.21 

17 4 428 +0.18 

11 3 140 +0.15 

8 4 461 +0.13 

15 4 455 +0.12 

13 4 475 +0.08 

5 4 354 +0.01 

2 5 591 -0.01 

6 5 551 -0.02 

10 4 456 -0.02 

1 4 380 -0.12 

9 4 388 -0.13 

12 4 287 -0.19 

14 5 516 -0.64 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 3 231 +0.57 

4 4 435 +0.43 

16 3 204 +0.42 

18 4 460 +0.31 

9 4 388 +0.16 

3 3 195 +0.14 

1 4 380 +0.14 

15 4 455 +0.11 

17 4 428 +0.10 

8 4 461 +0.10 

5 4 354 +0.04 

10 4 456 +0.02 

13 4 475 +0.00 

2 5 591 +0.00 

11 3 140 -0.07 

12 4 287 -0.15 

6 5 551 -0.23 

14 5 516 -0.42 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 380     70 181 43 4 2 

2 5 591   1 63 183 50 3   

3 3 195     37 179 79 5   

4 4 435     16 142 109 30 3 

5 4 354     68 172 50 9 1 

6 5 551   4 90 157 40 5 4 

7 3 231     7 195 85 11 2 

8 4 461   2 41 185 64 6 2 

9 4 388     60 198 35 5 2 

10 4 456     48 200 46 6   

11 3 140     36 216 37 11   

12 4 287   7 99 146 43 4 1 

13 4 475     37 196 62 5   

14 5 516 1 13 159 97 23 7   

15 4 455   1 58 176 53 10 2 

16 3 204     13 193 73 17 4 

17 4 428     32 183 75 8 2 

18 4 460     34 177 63 20 6 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28273&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28273&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28273&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28273&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28273&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28273&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28273&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28273&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28273&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28273&hole=14&topar=-3&course_id=1
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